VIVAT

Press Release Amstelveen, November 21, 2016

Changes to the composition of the Supervisory Board of VIVAT NV

Jan Nooitgedagt will resign as planned from his role as Chairman of the Supervisory Board of VIVAT NV as of 1 December 2016. Jan Nooitgedagt held this post for more than three years at VIVAT NV. Jan Nooitgedagt will devote himself to his other directorships amongst which his recently accepted role on the Supervisory Board of Rabobank. The Supervisory Board thanks Jan Nooitgedagt for his leadership and contribution to VIVAT.

The Supervisory Board nominates Maarten Dijkshoorn to take on the role of Chairman subject to all regular approvals.

The Supervisory Board of VIVAT and CEO Ron van Oijen state that they are grateful for Jan Nooitgedagt's dedication and commitment to the company: "Jan Nooitgedagt has put his wide-ranging professional experience to good use at VIVAT. Jan has ably overseen the developments in our company, such as the separation of the banking and insurance companies, the sale of VIVAT and the successful restructuring of our company. Jan's departure comes at a natural time, as the new strategy of our company has been set. We are grateful for his efforts and wish Jan every success in the future."

In his former career, Maarten Dijkshoorn acted as CEO and COO of Eureko BV (Achmea). Before that, he held various management functions at NN. Currently, Dijkshoorn acts as Chairman of the Supervisory Board of De Goudse Verzekeringen NV and as member of the Supervisory Board of PGGM, amongst other rolls.

The Supervisory Board welcomes Maarten Dijkshoorn as Chairman: "Dijkshoorn has extensive experience in the financial sector. He is the right person to oversee the developments at VIVAT and guide the company towards a new future."

For information

Corporate Communication Elvira Bos +31 6 83245014 elvira.bos@vivat.nl

Investor Relations Victor Zijlema +31 6 23917718 victor.zijlema@vivat.nl

About VIVAT

VIVAT NV is the holding company for, among others, SRLEV NV, Reaal Schadeverzekeringen NV, Proteq Levensverzekeringen NV, ACTIAM NV and Zwitserleven PPI NV. The subsidiaries of VIVAT are also active on the Dutch market with, among others, the Zwitserleven, Reaal and ACTIAM brands. A balance sheet total of EUR 62 billion (at the end of June 2016) makes VIVAT one of the larger insurers in the Netherlands. Anbang Group Holdings Co. Ltd., a full subsidiary of Anbang Insurance Group Co. Ltd, has been the sole shareholder of VIVAT NV. For more information please visit www.vivat.nl

Disclaimer

This press release exclusively contains factual information and must not be interpreted as an opinion or recommendation with regard to the purchase or sale of securities issued by VIVAT NV and/or one or more of its subsidiaries. This press release does not contain any value judgements or predictions with regard to the financial results of VIVAT NV and/or its subsidiaries. If you do not wish to receive any press releases from VIVAT, please send an email to info@vivat.nl.